
N A T O   U N C L A S S I F I E D  

 

 
N A T O   U N C L A S S I F I E D  

I 

 NC3A-BE/ACQ/ASRC/08/0691 
04 June 2008 

 
To: Potential Bidders 

 
From: The General Manager, NATO C3 Agency 
  
Subject: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION NO. RFQ-CO-12534-GITC 

“PROVIDE ISAF GEOSPATIAL IMAGERY AND TARGETING 
CAPABILITY FOR JFC BRUNSSUM” 

 
 
1. Your firm is hereby invited, in conformance with the terms of your active Basic Ordering 

Agreement (BOA) with the NC3A, to participate in a BOA competition for the supply of 
hardware for a project which provides ISAF Geospatial Imagery and Targeting 
Capabilities for JFC Brunssum, Netherlands. 

2. THE CLOSING TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS IN RESPONSE TO THIS 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION IS 12:00 HOURS (BRUSSELS TIME) ON 
THURSDAY, 26 JUNE 2008. 

3. This Request for Quotation consists of the Bidding Instructions (Book I) and the 
Prospective Contract (Book II).  The Prospective Contract contains the Schedules, Terms 
and Conditions of the Contract as well as the Statement of Work. The Statement of Work 
and the Annexes thereto set forth detailed specifications governing the performance 
requirements of the contract. 

4. The overall security classification of this RFQ is “NATO UNCLASSIFIED”. 

5. You are requested to complete and return the enclosed acknowledgement of receipt within 
14 days of receipt of this RFQ, informing NATO C3 Agency of your intention to bid/not 
to bid. Your firm is not bound by its initial decision, and if you decide to reverse your 
stated intention at a later date, you are requested to advise us by a separate letter.   

6. This Request for Quotation remains the property of the NATO C3 Agency and shall be 
protected in accordance with the applicable national security regulations. 

7. This Request for Quotation does not constitute either a financial or contractual 
commitment at this stage. 

8. Prospective Bidders are advised that the NATO C3 Agency reserves the right to cancel 
this RFQ at any time in its entirety and bears no liability for bid preparation costs incurred 
by firms or any other collateral costs if bid cancellation occurs. 



N A T O   U N C L A S S I F I E D  

 
N A T O   U N C L A S S I F I E D  

II 

9. The NC3A point of contact for this procurement is Mr. Sven Schumacher, Tel. +32 (0)2 
707-8576, Fax +32 (0)2 707-8770 , or e-mail sven.schumacher@nc3a.nato.int. 

FOR THE GENERAL MANAGER: 
 
 

 
J.A. Wager 

Principal Contracting Officer 
 



N A T O   U N C L A S S I F I E D  
 

 

N A T O   U N C L A S S I F I E D  
III 

 
 
 

NATO C3 Agency 
 

Boulevard Leopold III 
B-1110 Brussels 

Attention: Sven Schumacher, Contracting Officer 
Fax: +32 (0)2.707.87.70 

 
RFQ-CO-12534-GITC 

 
 Date: 
 

 
Subject: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF REQUEST FOR 

QUOTATION 
 

We hereby advise that we have received Request for Quotation RFQ-CO-12534-GITC on 
............................, together with all the enclosures. 
 
 
CHECK ONE 
 

 As of this date and without commitment on our part we do intend to submit a 
bid. 

 
 We do not intend to submit a bid (please find in return the RFQ documents/or 

Certificate of destruction). 
 
   Signature ................................................. 

   Company ................................................. 

   Address: ................................................. 

    

POC:  .................................................. 

   Tel.:  .................................................. 

   Fax:  .................................................. 

E-mail:            .................................................. 


